4. Significant changes in accounting policy introduced in 2020/21

There have been no significant changes to the code introduced in 2020/21

5. Events after the reporting period

There have been no events since 31 March 2021, and up to the date when these accounts were authorised

that require any adjustments to these accounts.

6. Prior Period Error

For the financial year 2019/20, the Council discovered that the Cash in transit for Accounts Payable were not

accounted for and the Cash in transit for Receipts were overstated. This meant that the 19/20 Cash balance

was overstated by a net amount of £10.1m. The Council has reviewed its Bank reconciliation process and has

made appropriate changes to ensure such events are unlikely to reoccur.

In order to correct this error, the Council has restated the prior year information resulting in a £10.1m

reduction in Cash and a corresponding £10.1m additional expenditure, which has been met by a drawdown

from earmarked reserves.  As such all four Core statements have been restated as shown below:

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure statement:

131

  Originally stated
2019/20

£m

Restated
2019/20

£m

Amount of
Restatement

2019/20
£m

Central Items Expenditure 306.6 317.0 10.4

Central Items Income (358.5) (358.8) (0.3)

Cost of Service 278.5 288.6 10.1

(Surplus) or deficit on Provision of Services (9.7) 0.4 10.1

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (506.8) (496.7) 10.1

Balance Sheet

 Originally stated
2019/20

£m

Restated
2019/20

£m

Amount of Restatement
2019/20

£m

Cash and Cash Equivalent 135.3 125.2 10.1

Current Asset 292.1 282.0 10.1

Net Assets 1,000.2 990.1 10.1

Usable Reserve (396.9) (386.8) 10.1

Total Reserve (1,000.2) (990.1) 10.1

Movement in Reserve

Earmarked General Fund
Reserves

Originally stated
2019/20

£m

Restated
2019/20

£m

Amount of Restatement
2019/20

£m

Balance as at 31 March
2019

(233.7) (233.7) 0.0

Transfer (to)/from
earmarked reserves

(46.6) (36.5) 10.1

Balance as at 31 March
2020

(280.3) (270.2) 10.1

Cashflow

 Originally stated
2019/20

£m

Restated
2019/20

£m

Amount of Restatement
2019/20

£m

Net Surplus or (deficit) on
the provision of Services

9.7 (0.4) 10.1

Net cash
inflows/(outflows) from
Operating Activities

(45.8) (55.9) 10.1

Net increase/(decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents

81.8 71.9 10.1

Cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the
reporting period

53.3 53.3 0.0

Cash and cash equivalents
at the end of the reporting
period

135.1 125.2 10.1

file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/Documents%20and%20Settings/Kastur.Varsani/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.MSO/78E98ECD.xlsx%23'24.Note%2025'!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/Documents%20and%20Settings/Kastur.Varsani/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.MSO/78E98ECD.xlsx%23'24.Note%2025'!A1
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/Documents%20and%20Settings/Kastur.Varsani/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.MSO/78E98ECD.xlsx%23'24.Note%2025'!A1